
イールドカーブ 基準日：2026年2月末

残存年数 国債 社債
1 0.993% 1.232%
2 1.208% 1.448%
3 1.315% 1.573%
4 1.460% 1.728%
5 1.587% 1.845%
6 1.676% 1.978%
7 1.780% 2.085%
8 1.910% 2.221%
9 2.033% 2.345%
10 2.157% 2.477%
11 2.273% 2.595%
12 2.381% 2.713%
13 2.490% 2.815%
14 2.586% 2.908%
15 2.678% 2.989%
16 2.770% 3.083%
17 2.871% 3.188%
18 2.956% 3.281%
19 3.052% 3.364%
20 3.113% 3.440%
25 3.429% 3.756%
30 3.728% 4.054%
35 3.941% 4.268%
40 4.102% 4.429%
45 4.227% 4.554%
50 4.327% 4.654%
60 4.478% 4.804%
70 4.585% 4.912%
80 4.666% 4.993%
90 4.729% 5.056%
100 4.779% 5.106%

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

4.0%

4.5%

5.0%

1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39

残存年数

スポットレート・イールドカーブ

国債

社債

1


