

イールドカーブ 基準日：2026年2月末

残存年数	国債	社債
1	0.993%	1.232%
2	1.208%	1.448%
3	1.315%	1.573%
4	1.460%	1.728%
5	1.587%	1.845%
6	1.676%	1.978%
7	1.780%	2.085%
8	1.910%	2.221%
9	2.033%	2.345%
10	2.157%	2.477%
11	2.273%	2.595%
12	2.381%	2.713%
13	2.490%	2.815%
14	2.586%	2.908%
15	2.678%	2.989%
16	2.770%	3.083%
17	2.871%	3.188%
18	2.956%	3.281%
19	3.052%	3.364%
20	3.113%	3.440%
25	3.429%	3.756%
30	3.728%	4.054%
35	3.941%	4.268%
40	4.102%	4.429%
45	4.227%	4.554%
50	4.327%	4.654%
60	4.478%	4.804%
70	4.585%	4.912%
80	4.666%	4.993%
90	4.729%	5.056%
100	4.779%	5.106%

